FORM PTO- 1395 -

MRO 2.8.99

To the Honorable Commiss

RECORI

.

-

02	-17	'-1'	999	)

100965825

**F (PATENTS ONLY)** 

ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Tim					}			f receiving par	<b>()</b> (100)
	nothy S.	DECEMBE	R		Inter	al Address:	BASF Corp	oration	
	···· <b>·</b>				Nam	ə:	Anne Gerry	/ Sabourin	
					Stree	t Address:	26701 Tele	egraph Road	
					City:	Southfield	State: Michig	gan Zip: <u>48034-</u> 2	442
		ers attached? conveyanc	X Yes		] No				
X	Assignmer	nt	Merg	ier	Security	Agreement	Cha	ange of Name	
/	Other cution Date	: February	v 8, 1999		Ado	litional numbe	ers attached?	?Yes <b>X</b>	No
		n number(s				· · · · ·			
	s document is atent Applica	s being filed to	gether with a	new applic		ecution date atent No.(s)	of the applic	cation is:	
		B Docket	No. IN-	5200	D. F.	atent NO.(S)			
US.	Serial	No. 09/	/217,917						
					Additi	onal numbers	attached?	Yes X	No
5 N	ame and	address of	Darty to w	hom		otal numb	or of appl	lications and p	atonto
C		dence conc	-			nvolved:		iicadolis and p	atents
					ł				
Nam			bourin	 	Name:	Ma			
Nam Inter	ie:	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora	tion	 E	Name:	Ma Address: <u>B</u> A	ry E. Golota SF Corporatio	on	X
Inter Stree	ie:	Anne Gerry Sa	ition ph Road	- <u>34-2442</u>	Interna Street	Address: BA		Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: mal Address: et Address: : <u>Southfield</u>	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra	ition ph Road an Zip: 480		Interna Street	Address: BA	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: mal Address: et Address: : <u>Southfield</u>	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig	ition ph Road an Zip: 480		Interna Street / City: S	Address: BA	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: rnal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total 1 Enclosed	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 3.41):	.\$40.00	Interna Street / City: S	Address: BA	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: et Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclosed X Authoriz	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg	tion ph Road an Zip: <u>480</u> <b>R 3.41)</b> : ged to deposit	.\$40.00 account	Interna Street / City: S	Address: BA	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: mal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Depos	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>3.41)</b> : yed to deposit <b>number:</b> <u>2</u> (Akach duplic	.\$40.00 account 3-3425	Interna Street / City: <u>S</u>	Address: BA	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: <u>Michigan</u>	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: et Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclosed X Authoriz	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>3.41)</b> : yed to deposit <b>number:</b> <u>2</u> (Akach duplic	.\$40.00 account 3-3425	Interna Street / City: <u>S</u>	Address: <u>26</u> Address: <u>26</u> outhfield St	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: <u>Michigan</u>	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: mal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Depos	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>3.41)</b> : yed to deposit <b>number:</b> <u>2</u> (Akach duplic	.\$40.00 account 3-3425 ate copy of t	Interna Street / City: <u>S</u>	Address: <u>26</u> Address: <u>26</u> outhfield St ying by depos	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: <u>Michigan</u>	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	rnal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclose X Authoriz 8. Depos	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>3.41)</b> : yed to deposit <b>number:</b> <u>2</u> (Akach duplic	.\$40.00 account 3-3425 ate copy of t	Interna Street / City: S E	Address: <u>26</u> Address: <u>26</u> outhfield St ying by depos	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: <u>Michigan</u>	Road	<b></b>
Inter Stree City:	ne: nal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total 1 Enclose X Authoriz 8. Depos 72 00000000 40.00 CH . Stateme	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account 233425 09217	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>3.41):</b> ped to deposit <b>number:</b> <u>2</u> (Attach duplice <b>1917</b>	.\$40.00 account 3-3425 ate copy of t DO NOT	Interna Street / City: S E this page if pa	Address: <u>26</u> address: <u>26</u> <u>outhfield</u> St ying by depos SPACE	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: <u>Michigan</u> it account)	n Road	<u></u>
Inter Stree City:	e: rnal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclose X Authoriz 8. Depos 72 00000090 f 40.00 CH . Stateme o the best of	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account 233425 09217	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>3.41)</b> : yed to deposit <b>number:</b> <u>2</u> (Attach duplice <b>r917</b> mature. e and belief, t	.\$40.00 account 3-3425 ate copy of t DO NOT	Interna Street / City: S E this page if pa	Address: <u>26</u> address: <u>26</u> <u>outhfield</u> St ying by depos SPACE	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: <u>Michigan</u> it account)	Road	<u></u>
Inter Stree City:	ne: nal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclose X Authoriz 8. Depos 72 00000000 40.00 CH . Statements o the best of popy of the or	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account 233425 09217 ent and sig my knowledg	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>3.41)</b> : yed to deposit <b>number:</b> <u>2</u> (Attach duplice <b>r917</b> mature. e and belief, t	.\$40.00 account 3-3425 ate copy of t DO NOT	Interna Street / City: S E this page if pa	Address: <u>26</u> address: <u>26</u> <u>outhfield</u> St ying by depos SPACE	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: Michigan it account) it account)	n Road	<u></u>
Inter Stree City:	ne: nal Address: et Address: Southfield 7. Total f Enclose X Authoriz 8. Depos 72 0000090 f 40.00 CH . Stateme o the best of ppy of the or Ma	Anne Gerry Sa BASF Corpora 26701 Telegra State: Michig fee (37 CFR d ed to be charg sit account 233425 09217 ent and sig my knowledg iginal docume	tion ph Road an Zip: 480 <b>R 3.41):</b> ged to deposit <b>number:</b> 2 (Akach duplica <b>917</b> <b>nature.</b> e and belief, to	.\$40.00 account 3-3425 ate copy of t DO NOT	Interna Street / City: S E this page if pa	Address: <u>26</u> address: <u>26</u> <u>outhfield</u> St ying by depos SPACE	SF Corporatio 701 Telegraph ate: Michigan it account) it account)	any attached copy	<u></u>

**ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. IN-5200** 

# SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Walter H. OHRBOM
- 3. Gregory G. MENOVCIK

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Timothy S. DECEMBER, Walter H. OHRBOM, and Gregory G. MENOVCIK (declarant(s) ) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: <u>CATHODIC ELECTROCOAT HAVING</u> <u>A CARBAMATE FUNCTIONAL RESIN</u> hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/217,917</u>, filed on <u>December 21, 1998</u> and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive - North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the

#### Docket No. IN-5200

aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

#### Title: CATHODIC ELECTROCOAT HAVING A CARBAMATE FUNCTIONAL RESIN

## Docket No. IN-5200

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 81-Cb99

#### Witnessed:

Name Mayon Un

Address <u>BASF CORPORATION</u> 26701 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034-2442

Dated: 2-8-99

Witnessed:

Name Muy Elin

Address BASF CORPORATION 26701 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034-2442

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2/8/99

Witnessed: Name Mayin Rim.

Address BASF CORPORATION 26701 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034-2442

Signed: Inothys. Decen **Typed Name: Timothy S. DECEMBER** Witnessed:

Name Sandra Barry

Address BASE CORPORATION 26701 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034-2442

Signed:

**Typed Name: Walter H. OHRBOM** Witnessed:

Name Sandru

Address <u>BASF CORPORATION</u> 26701 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 2442

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. Typed Name: Gregory G. MENOVCIK Witnessed:

Name Janana Barry

Address <u>BASF CORPORATION</u> 26701 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034-2442